502360221 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cooperative Diagnostics, Inc.	05/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA Logix Inc.
Street Address:	585 W 500 S
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Bountiful
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: chankins@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Janell T. Cleveland

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC
Address Line 2: 817 West Peachtree Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10393-005US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janell T. Cleveland	
Signature:	/Janell T. Cleveland/	
Date:	05/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10393_005US1_Assignment_Cooperative_Diagnostics#page1.tif source=10393_005US1_Assignment_Cooperative_Diagnostics#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030482 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOPERATIVE DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Utah corporation, whose principal address is 585 W 500 S, Suite 210, Bountiful, UT 84010, is owner of the entire right, title and interest in new and useful improvements in "NUCLEIC ACID HOTSTART TECHNOLOGY," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on April 29, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/098,348; and

WHEREAS, DNA LOGIX, INC., a Utah corporation, whose principal address is 585 W 500 S, Suite 210, Bountiful, UT 84010, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COOPERATIVE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said DNA LOGIX, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for DNA LOGIX, INCs legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, COOPERATIVE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid DNA LOGIX, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

27496-1

PATENT REEL: 030482 FRAME: 0691

Date: <u>5/20/2013</u>	COOPERATIVE DIAGNOSTICS, LLC.			
STATE OF O_{PM} ss. county of O_{PM}	STACKY AT BOWDIDGE Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 881945 My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2017			
On /) / 20 , 2 for the State of / , there per	0/2 before me, the undersigned, a notary public			
for the State of, there personally appeared COOPERATIVE DIAGNOSTICS, LLC., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
***	Notary Public 7 DULL			

27496-1